
 

Portland Public Schools is an affirmative action and equal opportunity employer. 

Phase 2 Meeting Schedule for Southeast Guiding 
Coalition 

Format (in-person or online) is TBD; all Thursday meetings are 6 to 9 p.m. 

Date Purpose Main Topics 

Thursday, Sept. 23 Learn Empathy interview, data dashboard, 
enrollment update 

Thursday, Oct. 7 Learn Listening and learning presentation 

Tuesday, Oct. 12 Test Update to Board of Education 
(tentative) 

Thursday, Oct. 21 Brainstorm Receive and begin review of starter 
scenarios 

Saturday, Oct. 23 Brainstorm Scenario workshop,  
10 a.m.-3 p.m. 

Thursday, Nov. 4 Brainstorm Narrow options for community 
feedback 

Week of Nov. 8 Test Community feedback events 

Tuesday, Nov. 16 Test Update to Board of Education 
(tentative) 

Thursday, Nov. 18 Brainstorm Propose scenario revisions 

Thursday, Dec. 2 Brainstorm Decide on option(s) for community 
feedback 

Week of Dec. 6 Test Community feedback events 

Tuesday, Dec. 14 Test Update to Board of Education 
(tentative) 

Thursday, Dec. 16 Recommend Decide on scenario, being drafting 
recommendations 
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Thursday, Jan. 6 Recommend Vote on recommendations to Deputy 
Superintendent 

Tuesday, Jan. 25 Recommend Deputy Superintendent presents 
recommendations to Board of 
Education 

Tuesday, Feb. 8 Recommend Board of Education votes on 
recommendations 
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